Net pension cost 5,741,719 3,469,387

Re-measurement recognised in Other Comprehensive
Income (119,974,862) 28,366,670

Contributions paid 7,450,986 6,882,526
333,186,812 451,452,407

Summary of main assumptions

Discount rate 4% 4%
Salary increases 3% 3%

76 Annual Report 2016

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS (CONT’D)

36	 Restatements
The Company has changed its accounting policy to record the foreign currency
translation difference of its overseas locations under a separate heading in the
statement of changes in equity;previously the movement in currency translation
was shown under the heading Retained Earnings.The Company  has also made
adjustments to the amount shown as loan on policies to update loan interest,
loans written off and automatic premium loans  previously not accounted for in the
fianancials statements.

These changes has been applied retroactively. The effect of the change to the
statement of changes in equity and statement of financial position for the year
ended  December 31,2015 has been summarized in the following tables.

Statement of Financial Position Previously Stated Prior Year Restated
Value Adjustment Value

Balance January 1,2015

Capital and Reserves

Retained Earnings (3,694,288,644) 1,207,233,205 (2,487,055,439)
Exchange Difference Reserve - (978,474,257) (978,474,257)

(3,694,288,644) 228,758,948 (3,465,529,696)

Non- Current Assets

Loans and Receivables 383,661,174 228,758,948 612,420,122

Balance December 31 ,2015

Capital and Reserves

Retained Earnings (2,963,943,251) 1,218,013,304 (1,745,929,947)
Exchange Difference Reserve - (989,254,356) (989,254,356)

(2,963,943,251) 228,758,948 (2,735,184,303)

Non- Current Assets

Loans and Receivables 400,124,633 228,758,948 628,883,581